## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Noriko Himeda	07/16/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	1006, Oaza Kadoma	
City:	Kadoma-shi, Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	571-8501	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29308649

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)682-8100

Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey M. Sakoi, Esq.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NGBC131532

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey M. Sakoi

Total Attachments: 1

source=31532\_Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40

PATENT REEL: 021571 FRAME: 0225

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For Non-U.S. Clients

D 5117 - 0 4

( X . 19350 )

PHIP

Whereas, I/we

NORIKO HIMEDA of c/o MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. of 1006,

Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, OSAKA 571-8501, JAPAN

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

**BATTERY** 

RECORDED: 09/23/2008

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

July 16,

2008; and

Whereas,

MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.

of 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, OSAKA 571-8501, JAPAN

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Date:	July 16, 2008	s/Noriko Himeda
Date:		s/
Date:		s/
Date:		s/

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 021571 FRAME: 0226